2024-1123 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works 

to enter into an Agreement, Agreements, and/or Amendments with the Pittsburgh 

Water and Sewer Authority (“PWSA”) for the purpose of Municipal Sewer 

Compliance at Volunteers Ballfield in the Carrick neighborhood, at a City cost not to 

exceed Four Hundred and Eighty-Six Thousand, Eight Hundred and Eight Dollars 

($486,808.00) over a period of one (1) year. 

2024-1123 Cover Letter-DPW Letter to Council, Volunteers Field 

Cost-Share MS4 Compliance - PWSA - signed rev_

Summary 2024-1123

Attachments:

Read and referred to the Committee on Intergovernmental and Educational

[...]

2024-1120 Resolution authorizing the Mayor, the Director of the Office of Management and 

Budget, and the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter into an 

Agreement or Agreements with the Recycling Partnership for the purpose of receiving 

grant funds in the amount not to exceed TWO HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND 

($210,000.00) dollars and in-kind support from the Recycling Partnership in amount 

not to exceed ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND ($125,000.00) 

dollars for public outreach around the City’s recycling services. 

2024-1120 Cover Letter-2024 TRP Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2024-1120

Attachments:

Read and referred to the Committee on Public Works and Infrastructure

2024-1121 Resolution authorizing the Mayor, the Director of the Office of Management and

[...]

Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter into a 

Professional Services Agreement with Studio Zewde for professional landscape 

architectural services for Homewood Park Infrastructure Upgrades, by increasing the 

overall cost by Eleven Thousand One Hundred Sixteen Dollars and Eighty Cents 

($11,116.80) for a new City cost not to exceed One Million Eight Hundred 

Sixty-Four Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy-Two Dollars and Seventy Cents 

($1,864,472.70) over one (1) year.

2024-1122 Cover Letter-DPW Letter to Council, 5th Amend. to 

PSA for Homewood Park - Studio Zewde - signed

[...]

2024-1067 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Meyer, Unkovic & Scott, 

LLP for expert legal services in connection with a litigation matter filed in the 

Allegheny County Court of Common Pleas at G.D. 23-002842, for an amount not to 

exceed TEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND 

FIFTY CENTS ($10,647.50) over one year.

(Executive Session held 10/22/24)

2024-1067 Cover Letter-Council Letter MUS

Summary 2024-1067

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally. The motion carried by 

the following vote:

Aye: Council Member Charland, Council Member Coghill, Council Member Gross,

[...]

Council Member Strassburger1 - 

Enactment No: 787

2024-1071 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of M.C. Enterprises for the 

purpose of an interior renovation at Police Zone 4 and providing for the payment of 

the costs thereof in an amount not to exceed Five Thousand, Eight hundred One 

Dollars and Zero Cents ($5,801.00) over one (1) year.

2024-1071 Cover Letter-Letter to Council, Warrant Res M.C. 

Enterprises 10-14-24 - signed

Summary 2024-1071

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally. The motion carried by 

the following vote:

Aye:

[...]

emergency shelter services, street outreach services, rental assistance and housing 

relocation and stabilization services, and/or data collection activities, as associated 

with 2024 Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) funds at a cost not to exceed 

$1,195,104.00-One Million, One Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand, One Hundred 

Four Dollars. 

2024-1072 Cover Letter-Emergency Solutions 

Grant_PY24_Legislation_Letter_JP_Signed

2024-1072 Waiver Letter ESG letter September 27, 2024

Summary 2024-1072

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally. The motion carried by

[...]

Budget to enter into an Agreement or Agreement(s) with various community-based 

organizations for the implementation of the 2024 Neighborhood Economic 

Development program and to provide for the payment of the costs thereof, at a cost 

not to exceed Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($720,000.00).

2024-1075 2024 NED Grant Report

2024-1075 Cover Letter-NED 2024 Letter 10.7.24_JP_Signed

Summary 2024-1075

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally. The motion carried by 

the following vote:

Aye: Council Member Charland, Council Member Coghill, Council Member Gross,